CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS
DEPARTMENT OF MUNICIPAL SERVICES AND OPERATIONS
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Project Number and Name

PW1722 and UT 1720

23rd St {Ridge Ct o Learnard Ave) -Geometric Improvements-Mill & Overlay, Sidewalk, Waterline

Change Order No 1 Date 11712019
Contractor Name & Address  Sunfiower Paving, Inc.
1457 N. 1823 Rd
Lawrence, KS 66044
The following changes are being made lo the original unit price bid iterns:
ltem - . Contract . Changein | Revised Net Change in
t
No. Description Units | Quantity | UntCOSt | “quantity | Quantity | Contract Price ()
28 P Marking {P ) White Tum Lane Use-Arrow (L) EA 88.0 $ 22100 50 93.0 $ 1.105.00
Subtotal Change Orders _ $ 1.105.00
The following changes are being made to the referenced construction contract that are not included in
the original unit price bid items:
ltem Contract Change in | Revised Net Change in
No. Description Units Quantify Unit Cost Quantity Quanlity | Contract Price ($)
21A | Additional APS Pushbuttons EA 0.0 3 1,897.50 70 7.0 $ 13,282.50
21B | APS Push Button 12° Exlensions EA 0.0 $ 37375 3.0 3.0 b 1.121.25
21C 114’ Pedestrian Pole with 16 Clamshell Head EA 0.0 $ 5,290.00 1.0 1.0 3 5.290.00
36A }24™ x 36" x 30" Service Box EA 0.0 $ 34500 20 20 L3 650.00
68 |Fiber Splice LS 0.0 $ 1,380.00 10 1.0 3 1,380.00
70 |23rd & Louisi Rewire with 20/c LS 0.0 $ 14.605.00 1.0 1.0 3 14 605.00
70A | Traffic Control - Temporary 4-way Stop LS 0.0 $ 3,993.38 1.0 10 $ 3.993.38
71 8" Integral Concrele Curb LF 0.0 3 15.00 48.0 48.0 $ 720.00
Subtotal Change Orders $. 41,082.13
Original Contract Armount $2,077.599.20
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s) $0.00
Net Change by This Change Order $42.187.13
New Contract Amount $2.119.786.33
Original Contract Substantial Completion Date - Phases 1 & 2 NA
Original Contract Final Completion Date - Phases 1 & 2 11/16/2018
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s) - Phases 1 & 2 1]
Net Change by This Change Order - Phases 1 & 2 0
New Contract Substantial Completion Dale - Phases 1 & 2 NA
New Contract Final Completion Date - Phases 1 & 2 11/16/2018
Original Contract Substantial Completion Date - Phases 3 & 4 NA
Original Contract Final Completion Date - Phases 3 &4 51312019
Net Change by Previous Change Order(s) - Phases 3 & 4 0
Net Change by This Change Order - Phases 3 & 4 1]
New Contract Substantial Completion Date - Phases 3 & 4 NA
New Contract Final Completion Date - Phases 3 & 4 51312019

Approved By:

M~

Municipal Services and Operations Project Engineer

Date:

/17

Date: \/l?t ‘ i

Date:

L



